S @)

s @@ 0 ® ®
-" O ®
PN X f* =) o

FIGURE 9-1=TRANSMISSION—EXPLODED VIEW




00T's
8006
LIT'G

01’6
S0T°G
D1T6
0116
5118
S00°6
Soo's
8T8
BTG
BTG
0816
S6T'6
GBT'G
0616
0616
GBT'S
GET'B
S61°6
CET'6
0&T'6
1) A
0a1'd
8816

£

¥00'TT
TOO°TT
FO0°TT
FOD°TT
gF1'8

dnouo

o

+

s reses s as e e s AT *AIUISSSY UOTUL]

sreevesa e s e ey pue J9(1d ‘Inig

Jaueley Sulavag uolulg aalag ‘laysen
‘PO W] 385 "AT0IGdas padiAlas Jop
s e Sungeag uotng aALg 'dadung
Ceeee e uging aamg ‘Sunieag
v e s Hurinag uojulg aatag “Sury deug
soerrr e Buranag uniulg JALNT “Hury deug
e s Huprupg UOTULg SALIT fraurejay
T R T T o s P |
sresaraaaaiesae e frmasey agen)
R R R Tl T E
Tttt Uiy pue puodag “Sunnys o
s e e s oy PUGRAE IFEYS PUT T840
Trre sttt auny tIaas BUDNTUS TReg (10
“UITH pur pucdag ‘gang ‘Junpmyg ‘A(QWassy Jaad
Trororrrrrr et pamy raaa Sunqmg frojemsur
st oy addod aaaseT Sunjmyg ‘aasalg
e T Tyaddod JassT Junpyg rred
asIaaay pur moT “1aing ‘Bunjiys ‘Alquiassy 1aaeT
P auae SurIug J9IN0 INK
TRttt IpaaT Bupiiug rang fragseayac]
A - Y A 1T 447 (=00 2 QO 11 [=4 LT WAL |
Trrrrrr et eg jaddog raasT Bunjiyg ‘ulg
sttt ed 1eddog Jaas duryrys ‘HSuridg
“aRraAdyy pue el ‘Tauul ‘Buipiyg ieEyg pue Jaaaq
Tttt asIaad)] put MO "Buryiyg “aoyg
Tt rallueld wonedwo] Jpeys J9federd N
' * aBurlg uotedwo] JJEYS 1aj(adorg fIoystaNIo]
' ¢ radueld uotuedwog jJeyg raffadord zaysesmielg
©tot ot ot uoad fuotuetwon reys lafjadoad ‘efuerd

..................----..rr....-.ﬁ.mﬂm.._u._”._”._”“H_ﬂ-._.-wmﬁ._”ﬂ““v

dWVHN IHYVd -

-
£
4]
18
09
[
85
LG
95
g5
g
et
A
15
05
GF
g%
LE
oF
&
i
£v
A
1§
oF
il
9
LE
113
1
¥E
£E

AHEN

98276
SH1°6
SH1'6
0¥1°6
0F1°6
0LT'6
0LT'6
GLT'B
SLT'6
SHT'8
SH1'6
So1'6
091°6
097'6
097°6
G5T'6
G516
S51'6
551’6
AN
0Z1'6
0Z1'6
GZ1'6
0ET'6
0£T'6
SET'6
081'6
021’6
SET'B
SET'6
LO0'6
L00'6

doy¥D

B s od a4 ko= ....u.. L R I m._-._..—.ua. -.Hm.—.m.n.—.u&mmnm -...-"mu

r e L e .Mm.ﬂh.mﬂ.mmmd-._ﬂ urew _.L..m._.u_.m.._.ﬂ-m

‘1oupeyey FuIEag JFRNS UIRW JaNsED
..........11111..11..411.#.“5_“3#“._#“5._“:._.“.“3

+

et e e e Auraesg JEYs utely ‘Hung deug
ettt o galp] 88lasdy "AIQASEY JEaD
et se e s Rpny JB[p] @5Jd3aay Bulysng
srrttc ettt sapan ISP AsIaAay ')Ieys
Tt st S ENE JEDD ID[P] 851243y fajepdyacT
T yog Jaurelay Jurieeg 'IoUsSemHIO]
sreeaaraae s s e s rourpay Supzesg ‘Hog
R R RO 1+ | 1250 FY
Al e eb .H.mau Peyssajunoy (Ja[(oy) Suieeg
Tttt Hupaeag Jwsn Jeyssajunce’ ‘radedg
st Qupaeag Jwan JESIauno) 'saysem
CIBGY 'IMSN[D Je3D JeSJaiune] “IsUsem)sniyy
Jeay ‘raEniy Tean .____m_..ﬁwuﬂﬂ._au ‘IaySEMISnIYT,

S pUSTAUNGY I9ISN]D JESD
Wodd fISIERD JB8D 1EYSISNNGS TaysTMISnIyL
Tt nIagiuoayauds ySiyg pue puodag ‘Hury deug
e ea e Cyipy uDISSIWISURIT *TRUS
Seeee e ganow jreyg Uiel ‘Suiieeq
frs et e s s UHID pUR pUODSE NUR IaTIuAIyAnle
©oeotot ot aaziuoayauds I pue puoles “asnalg

Sunynyg JazwoIyandy ydiy pur puodeg falwd
T razoaydudg Yy pus puoses ‘quy
Ceeeee e Sunpuyg ‘Sung deug
seeees ey pue puosag ‘Sury Swyoorg
“ e+ e e ol paadg puodag ‘Bulplg ‘1Ean
Terr st pETaAdy PUE A0 Buiprg ‘ivan

........................h_m_bbUm_w.mUJm-u__m.mﬂ

R I T I I R

agE] ‘Iasnn)

. HWYHN LHVd

MAIA Q3QOTdXI—NOISSIWSNYYEL—1-6 JUNDIA

=

= & & = N o - o o

[
¥

61




62

FIGURE 9-2—OVERDRIVE UNIT—-EXPLODED VIEW




S58°6
208’L
208°L
0pz’é

FOO'TL: 4

e, | e

FOO'TT
POOTTT
FOOTTT
GEa'G
OFE’s
9886
9886
G9%°6
S9%°6
S8
592°6
00E"6
00E"6
00%'6
00E'6
00%°6
SPZ'6
SEE'6
SvE6
008’k
008°L
DIE'6

dnoun

R v

I T R T R T i e ...—.._.N_._W .—G-H“_..EE_U .—“:Em nﬂ._..nm
Trrr st r et ydiag T HI0J JIYS '1aysen
.'r+..p....+..'......._.._”.Nﬁuﬂ.__.ﬂhﬂ.ﬂm.._mﬁ._.ﬁuﬂf_.._.m

-.....;--...-r+--aa-ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁm=ﬂ§nm=mhﬁa
* oo s - aluery wotuedwon Jeyg fspradord ‘g

aiuelg uvomuedwo] jreys Jafadoag 41aysesyoo]

‘gdueld vowedwon Yeys Je(adorg ‘Taysemierd

v tjuorg ‘uotuedwon yeys Iaqredorg ‘afue(g

‘.........r.............u.u.m._.._”m._.z.ﬂzr—.wmm.._”mﬁv
TR ._m._h._.uﬁ_ﬂm u_u.ﬂ._..n.m _._.—.m.h__—. nmﬂ._m nm.n.hum
SR 4 i s e r Eowomomoaow oo BATI( .Hmu_.._.m.ﬂuﬂ.ﬂ.mfum ..H.ﬁm.ﬂ-

..........-.1--..-.....-.......-.HDE.WEU-.HNN”-

1..1......................-.--hﬁw—.._h_m._ﬂ_o.“__..n.-_n'._”._..n._”m

TN "aAseg uould JOUIaAon ‘raurejay

.......................r.._....‘..HGEH.U._._..U.U.

................q...dﬂ_ﬁﬁhnﬁ_huhnﬁ_.@?@mﬂm

..-.+....-l....-..--..H.—m.ﬁtﬂn.“_ﬁ-muﬂm-._nﬁﬂh nmg.mm.

Bk % 4 %o m omomomomomok o4 o .ﬁ.ﬁa WE_W:.UH.H LHUEWHE—.—NUS

-1---.............-_...-..-u—u._m.p_umru..—.nm.

..................r..r.....-.r...........w:._“w.n-ﬂ..m

........,..,,p.hwﬁﬂﬁuﬂ.ﬂu.M:Hmﬂﬂmewﬁmﬂw
.........................__._uﬂ.ﬂ._m:._um,,w:._ﬂm&u.ﬁ

P R T

* A[quassy Jeyg urepy
.......,,.“E.m,.r."_..m__n:..__..H
C e woUaLOg
T plouatog 1eas 110

JEan) AJBUONElS ‘TMtd

TNVN I¥Vd

M3IA d300TdX3—LINN FAINAYIAO—Z-6 34N

¥5
EG
Z5
15
0%
G¥
a7
Ly
ay
5¥
id 4
£F
¥
TF
oF
14
BE
LE
ae
G
PE
£E
Ze
1E
]
62
-

AdH

082'6
082°8
052°6
08Z'6
4576
0526
552'6
657'6
09Z°6
8526
0£2'8
082’6
082'6
522'6
522'6
0226
012'6
51Z'6
5126
502’6
SPI'6
gr1'6
0b1°6
0PI’
0716
OFT'6
0z1'8

d1ouo

TUCttt o jIog PS ‘apma
..-vq+...11-..uh—|_ﬂ—mn.¥hﬁh1*
sttt jaog g _..HW._.._M.NB cadrr

Furadg dn-3207 yeys [oajuo) yiyg ‘dn
T * 1 dn-¥I0T yJRYS [o0ue) S ‘Juyadg
..........:........h._..n_.n_._h.,..._.:—m.__ﬂﬂm
woes st [oxju0D WS RS
1t jyEUG [OI3U0D YIS TESS 110
Ce e yue [04IUOD ‘TBATT
Jopenay “eys 1o0u0) s ‘Buradg
* ot ocraureisy Jupaesg wen Jurrsaum sssg ‘Surxdg

Perre s ganroy ‘wen Junsaypy sasg ‘Jurieeg

Hurresg we) Buipsaym sard ‘Iaurelsy

Tt gy M..__.__m.'m.._.?.._-u aaaq ..n-_m”__

Tt Bullaays sasd "Alquassy we)

‘udiulg ._mu.m.. Areuopieig ‘Ajquaessy afen

s frpnonye)g ‘ATQUULSSY 1Ean

‘2Eld 42400 Jean ATeunlie)s ‘Jury deug

Tttt 'IaADD 18D ArRUOliENS ‘ajEld

* 0t faeuonieis “Sung Suryoopg pue Iuan

s rocc s - - SuISNOH aAldpdas0 ‘deidupy

251 UOISSIUSURD], 0} Jajdepy aslapiasd '1oysen

* 0 Bunread JEUS utely “a(ied
*Butiesg EYS UIEN ‘Fury deusg
trsss s yreyg wiely ‘Bunaveqg
s Burreadg reyg wiep “Funyg deug

UOISSTILSURL], SALIRIAAD ‘17EUS

HdWNVN IHYd

— & oy o= U oS - o

LEY

63




FIGURE 9-3—TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT CONTROL—EXPLODED VIEW

PART NAME

l:"i1.|r+.‘.1tt Gesj.rr Shift Rod. . . ........
Tamnut, Gear Shift Rod Pivot . . ...
Insulator, Lower Le*.rer .........
Clip, Lower Lever to Pivot. . ... ..
Flatwasher, Lower Lever Pivot. . ..

Lever Assembly, Lower (Second
AN IR 5 e e S e e

Washer, Lower Lever to Shaft

(Second and High) . ..........
Shaft Assembly, Lower

Spring, Lower Lever to Cam (Low
T o= e e S S s R A

Cover, Lever Housing ..........
Bolt with L/W, Lever Housing Cover
Plug, Lever Housing Cover. .. . ...

Dust Seal, Upper Shaft to Lower
T S b o 1 SR

MNut, Upper to Lower Shaft Clamp. . .
Lockwasher, Upper to Lower Shaft

CROUP

89,340
9,340
9.320
89,340
:340

8.320

9.320

9,310

8.320

5.320
9.320
9.320

8.320
8.310

9.310
9.310

B4

KEY

17
18
19
20
2
22
23
24
23
26
27
28
29
ao
31

3z
33
a4

FPART NAME

Bolt, Upper to Lower Shaft Clamp . .
Shadt, Upper. . . ... . .. ... . ...
Bolt with L/W, Upper Bracket, . . ..
Bracket, Upper Shalt . . . ........
Guide, Upper Shaft. . . ..........
Pivot, Pin, Upper Lever. . : . .....
Enob, Upper Lever . ... o0 v s s
Lever, Upper . . . _ oo . ...
Spring, Upper Lever Pivot Pin .. ..
Spring, Shaft to Upper Lever. ... ..
Retainer, Upper Shaft . . ... .....
Rod, Low and Reverse . . ... .....
Lever, Low and Reverse ........

Housing, Lower Lever . . ... ... ..

Clamp, Housing to Steering Gear
Jacketa, . & .0 v e i

Lockwasher, Clamp to Housing . . ..
Bolt, Clamp to Housing. . ... ... ..
Rod, Second and High. .. ... ... . i

GROUP

9.310
9.320
9,310
9.310
9,310
5.300
9.300
5.300
5.300
8,310
5.300
9,340
9.320
9.320

8.320
0.120
9.320
9.340




TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS

1]
FIGURE PART ,,E':SECM
MUMBER GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIFTION NUMBER | SANODEL
o+ , 513[514
P [ fi ﬂ_m_a Attt A :_L_-:.-r .
grtfuw;{ri": TT““‘C"‘"&M . §) 1o o Kt | Z ik L*—"‘-HTLQ -*"'E*'-J-
9,000 - TRANSMISSION
1-1-14 Transmission, BbA.. . . o0 cu b e e v v e m e e M L e 209818 1 1
1-2-16 | Transmission, Overdrive . . . ... . ... ii it .. | 20818 1] 1
Bolt, 7/16"-14 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. . . . . .. ta Cluteh | 2l . w0000 265 | 4] 4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.. . .. ....... Housing [ ........ Ve oaug 193 | 4| 4
9.005 - TRANSMISSION CASE
9-1-54'| Case, Btd, (el PIE)- - o ccie wn o s v v wraape o srr s v P v e 209820 | 1| 1
Case, Overdrive {incl. Plug) . ........ AP P PO PR A o R T S 209821 1 1
8-1-55 Plug, Expansion, 3/16" Dia., 1/16" Thick .. ... .. ... e oo, 672 1| 1
8-1-63 Plug, Filler and Drain, 1/2" 8g. Hd. . . .. .. 0ttt vt i imensan e s bss 201270 | 2| 2
9.007 - TRANSMISSION CASE COVER
9-1-1 OV L b s oL e ek aateie s e te e en T E e - A AU 208822 | 1] 1
COVET OVETHIdVA. & ¢ 5 v v s s it imm e v vwwnn o ARy 4w e eme s h e 209823 1 1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. .. ............ e T o 208 4 4
Gasket; Bolt . . ... .. ...ttt inn s A Wi e EE 212587 4 4
8-1-2 GaskebBtd, .. i i e e e e e e T e . ‘ 209824 1 1
T b A LS 209825 1 1
9.100 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION
9-1-64 | Pinion (Incl. Bearing). .+ .ot v euv s e en e s 209826 | 1| 1
9.105 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING 3
8-1-59 7 N P o e s UG SN > 12l SRR e e 208274 fﬂ 1
9-1-60 Sllnger: b loh o ride s et B L T o e TR e s 201287 1 1
89.110 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING SNAP RING i
B-1-58 Snap Ring, 077 Thick, 2 11/10" L. . . . . ittt s n e e s v e b s mee s s s nns 209827 1 1
9-1-58 | Snap Ring, .074 Thiek, 2 11/16" LD. . . .. . . R - S Dbk o 209828 | * | #
8-1-57 e E 0 ST T 1y ] | R U - S £ DO PR 209829 a0
9-1-57 Snap RinEl08 Thick. o i i n s n b n s s e i R i S e e e ae 209830 | * | =
9-1-57 Snap Ring 8 TRlok e L L i E e e e e A 3 R R 208831 | = | =
8-1-57 SnapeRInE OB T Thlek Ceima L, | L U s s E T L e 200832 | = | *
9,115 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING RETAINER | eiglee
9-1-56 Rétainer. .o o o N AR, wE s oy N T e PR S e 1t 200833 1 1
Bolt, 5,.-"16“-13 X 'r,fa" Hx, I-Iri ............................. 201277 | 3 }..3
Gasket, Bob . . ¢ .ot v viin e v mem sy FE A I L Ll A 212587 3 3
8.117 - TRANSMISSION DRIVE PINION BEARING RETAINER GASKET .
9-1-62 Gaskeb. .. . . ot i L L e e el o 209834 | 1 | 1
0.120 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT
Shaft, Standard . .. ...... incl, Synchronizer Unit, Second |, ... .. 208835 1 1
Shaft, Overdrive .. ...... Speed Idler, Low and Reverse Gear [. ... .. 209836 1 1
9-1-12 Sheft, Btandard ... . . - L T e Sy 209837 | 1 | 1
B-2-1 Bhaft, Cverdrive . L e v i i a e i e e e s st R T 209838 1 1
9-1-11 Bearing, Roller ...... wiw oty bt T B L T s (o S pe 200839 (13 |13

*As Required

65




9

TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS

USED
FIGURE PART | per CaR
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
313 (514
9,125 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH SYCHRONIZER
9-1-10 Synchronizer Unit (incl. Hub, Sleeve, Shifting Plate and Snap Rings) . ... .. 209840 1 1
9-1-7 iy e PR S T DO L S, T e 3 208841 1 1
9-1-13 Enap Ring. .. ..o v v i i v nans PRPEPEIRN 15 SR R GG e L, APy 209842 1 1
9.130 - TRANSMISSION SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER SLEEVE :
9-1-9 = O el S i 209843 1 1
9-1-8 Plate, Shifting. . .. ... .. O T SR ' G 1 200844 | 3 3
9-1-6 T T T e 209845 | 2 2
. 9-1-5 Blocking BIng . . . . v v v v v v vt mr s s s nmmrn s e s n sl sl | 209846 | 2 2
9.135 - TRANSMISSION SLIDING GEAR
9-1-4 Gear, Second Speed Idler (incl. Bushing) . . ... ............... it b 209847 1 1
9-1-3 Gear, Low and BEVEFSE . . . o 4 0 v vt v b v s v e s s bt s s m e e e e 209848 1 1
9.140 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING
9-1-29 Bearing, Standard Transmission. . . . .. ..o v v it it it s e 207966 | 1 1
9-2-3 Bearing, Overdrive Transmission. . ... v v i e v n e e e v s e uali o as 200893 | 1| 1
8-1-28 Snap Ring, .076 Thick . ... .. [ Standard ] ................ 207067 | * | ¥
9-1-28 Snap Ring, .074 Thick ...... | Transmission J . ............... 200875 | = | =
9-2-2 Snap Ring, .062 Thick ... ... [ R N N 201395 | = | =*
9-2-2 Snap Ring, .06% Thick ...... | i 201306 | = | *
9-2-2 Snap Ring, .068 Thick . ..... [ l..ei i 201397 * »
. g9-2-2 | Snap Ring, .071 Thick ...... Overdrive |*- " " r = = er- 201398 * *
9-2.4 Snap Ring, .087 Thick ... ... Tﬂ‘:ﬂ:nm i PR i s 5 1 5 207960 | * | *
95224 Snap Ring, 020 Thick ... ... ST a | e e e 207970 | ¢ | ¢
9-2-4 Snap Ring, .083 Thick . ..... | o et ot envmmnn aa 207971 * *
89-2-4 Snap Ring, ;096 Thick ......| = &  J.o.ooioenen.. 207972 * *
9-2-5 TR TE TR B R = P Tt 0~ 11 |+ N IR I gt b -, 2098449 1 1
§.145 - TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT BEARING HETAINER AND ADAPTER
- 8-1-31 Retainer, Standarcd. .. A0 . . . .. o it s TR e e e e e el D 209850 1 1
g-1-22 Bolt, T/160=14 x /BRI, (Lo w b 2 e e eamiit Lt T R 212593 | 2| 3
9-1-22 Bolt, T/16"-14 x'201 020 Wy, Hadl . ... .0 ... .. coleasl o it o0 200866 | 1
9-1-23° Loclkwasher, TABEExt. Tooth . . .. ... .. ... . 50, bl Thas oo 637 4| 4
9-1-30 Gasket: 'Slandard s 2P, Sie Ll L o ah L L L N L 208851 1 1
9-1-33 Ol :Sealy Standard | o' civias v v o 0o s e e n s s e e e el S 201311 1 1
9-2-7 Adapler, Overdrive Housing . . ... .. ... .ottt s o vt naninvanesas 2008527 1 1
9-2-6 Gasket, Overdrive Adapter to Transmission Case . . . .. .. .. .. e 209853 1 1
"9.155 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR CLUSTER
8-1-15 LT b o B T e el R . s e - L 209854 1 1
O=1-14 Thrustwachor -Front | o Sl . et n e s ier e i nannn 209855 1 1
9-1-17 T A Tl 5 U Y e 209856 | 1| 1
L 9-1-16 Thrustwasher, Rear. . . @ f. .. o fediiu e cn v nw e v s man s rnssss 209857 | 1| 1
9.160 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT GEAR BEARINGS
8-1-20 BenInE ROLEE) v nin voodia t TR ez e W 201317 {40 |40
8-1-19 CTETRET o A e i O L St S £+ - o T e T R R e S T 206858 1 1
8-1-18 AT - L - R L e | 200859 2 2

*As Hequired

GG

3




TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS

9

NOTE: For Transmission Main Shaft Bearing Retainer and Adapler Soe
Group 9.145.

f FIGURE PART FEﬂEE:iR
| a L GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e 1o YRy
| 3131514
: 9.165 - TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT
1 I T T B o1 15 ¢ G R A - o - - 209860 | 1| 1
! 9.170 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR
j. 9-1-27 Gear {Inel. Bushing). . - « v i v i v st s bt s b s s e b s s s E h s e a s e 209861 1 1
9-1-26 31TE] PO B i o g ittt ol i 5, < o 209862 | 1| 1
! 8.175 - TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR SHAFT
ﬂ 9-1-25 1 B e e LT LA R i 209863 | 1 1
; 9-1-24 Lockplate . . . . .t n it i e s e v s L B L T e 200864 1 1
j 9,180 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - INNER
] 8-1-51 Lever and Shaft, Second and High . . . . . . . ... .. i, 209865 1 1
9-1-39 Lever and Shaft, Low and BevVEFSe . . . . o v v vt cn vn s s a v v s nsnsneeas 20498686 1 1
9-1-53 Bin il f i i, Ve sy (e PR £ R LTt Y 201327 | 2| 2
9-1-50 L P LT AN PR . o 5 4l = T £ 200903 | 2| 2
9.185 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING FORK AND SHOE
8-1-52 Fork, Second and=HIgR oomi il o a i i wwials ain e sle b o w oo sin smime w o't 200867 1
. 9-1-38 Shoe, Lowand Reverse. . . .. .. . ..t it it i r i it i m s e s mne s 205868 1 1
|
m
! 9.190 = TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER POPPET BALL
! G-1-46 Ball e el e rahn e e e e e n e e TS ) 201320 2| 2
9-1-40 L2301 g 17 U B I 1, 212314 f}j‘l 13
9-1-41 Pin (Grooved) . . ... ..o vu s S P AR . . - E. < . 204846 | 1 1
9-1-47 Sleeve {not marked) 1.209 Long . . . ... .. it i it et e e 201331 | * *
p 9-1-47 Sleeve (marked A} 1,200 Long . . . v v v vttt s m it it e e 201332 | = | *|
9-1-4T7 | Sleeve {marked “B*') 1291 Long . . . . o o v v it vttt e e e 201333 * .,
] 9-1-47 Sleeve (marked O 1L2BT LONE . . o v v i vt et it e st smn et es 201334 o >
: 9-1-47 Sleeve (marked “*D*') 1303 LONE . . . . . o0ttt ittt e e e e e 201335 | * | *
59,195 - TRANSMISSION SHIFTING LEVER - OUTER : H
. 9-1-49 Lever, Second and High {incl. Insulator). . . . . . .. 0 e it e e oo e as 209869 8 15510
} ﬁ 9-1-45 Lever, Low and Reverse (incl. Insulator). . . o v v v i i oo oo it et e e as 209870 | 1 1
9-1-42 Flatwasher; GALBNr. . codeWiER - | oo Lot L DL LT e o | 201329 | 2| 2
9-1-43 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ... .......... g s B SRR ) e 240 2 2
8-1-44 TVl 5 L B o N ) P S LS . - - DR PR TSR nesnet 205 | 2| 2
] 8-1-48 Isulalor . oo o0 v s b e s e ek T g T L R e 201340 [ 2| 2
9.200 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE HOUSING
B-2-35 HOUSIIE &« .« o e o = w e gt O e eI T Ll ol e abelg s 207321 1 1
9-2-38 Bolt 'L e T L T R el B skt . 200866 4 4
9-2-37 Loelowasher . ... 080, oL 40, . CELERSO L L LR e . 193 4| 4
9-2-34 Gasket (o Adapberd © . . . . e e e . B LR o e 201310 | 1| 1
9-2-38 _| 1 Plug, FILer and DIl . 8% o o o ooe v v v v vmnnn e s L B L 121 | 2.{ 2

*As Required




USED
FIGURE PART | Per caRr
MUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
313|514
9.205 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE GEAR AND BLOCKING RING -
STATIONARY
9-2-8 Gear and Blocking Ring. . .. ..o o v v v 2 ierae R I e i o =t 200870 1] 1
Blocking Ringg . . . . ... ...... Bn A n e S 1 et e e i S RS S e 200876 1 1
9.210 - TRANSMIESION OVERDEIVE STATIONARY GEAR
9-2-11 Gear (incl. Shifting Collar and Snap Rings). . .~ + v v v v v v i v v P atsi 200871 1| 1
Smap Ring (1 16732 LD ). . . . v it it i e et e st et s e e nn s e le srG e, 200872 2] 2
Gear . ........ SR At S L T Lt S L L el DT e did el SO 200873 1 1
L e s L Yo R S 200874 1 1
9-2-28 Pawl........ et ERal B e a i ah m i et o e e e B LB Mt e a ae a nale SN JEETY 204847 1 1
9.215 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY GEAR COVER PLATE
9-2-0 (o A < VLU S L ol G S| - o 8 200877 1 1
9-2-10 Snap Ring, .0625 Thick .. ... e e e e a1 e et e ERE N, 200878 * *
9-2-10 Snap Ring, .0705 Thick.. ... Ty O PR N L S e 1 S 200879 * *
9-2-10 Snap Ring, .0665 Thick ... .. L TN R o 200880 * *
9.220 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE STATIONARY GEAR PINION CAGE
9-2-12 Cage (incl. Pinions, Shafts, Pins, Oil Ring, Bearing Rollers and Spacers) . . 200882 1 1
9.225 - TRANSMISSION OVERDERIVE FREE WHEELING CAM
9-2-13 Cam {incl. Rollers, Retalner, Spring and Cage Clips). . . .. ... ... .. ... 200883 1 1
09-2-14 Clp(Camtodhafl)... . . oo i inn s snnrnnsrsnnsnens ari avidubatals 200884 | 1
9.230 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE FREE WHEELING CAM BEARING
8-2-16 Bearing, Roller. . ... PR R T Ry o o SRR S T P 200885 | 12 | 12
9-2-15 Retainer. . . . ....... S ey ooy PRSP e S IR gl 2 ATy 200885 | 1 1
9-2-17 2 T O R T WA ot | SRR L Lo B B S 8 ol st 2 200888 2 2
0.235 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT ’
9-2-32 Shaft (inel. Ring Gear and Snap Ring). . . . . . . o oo it i i i i s s e e e e e e m 207322 1 1
9-2-46 [0 - e Ay . = ST L AL LR g S p e oa wl T BT 201311 1 1
9.240 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE MAIN SHAFT BEARING
9-2-51 PN b Rt o N (T SN ok 1 - e hd Y T e 200893 1] 1
9-2-45 Snap Ring, .062 Thick (Front and Rear) . .. ....... TR o 2k 201385 | + | =
9-2-45 Snap Ring, .065 Thick (Rear) . . ... .0 v i i i v v v v i nsn ] R 201396 | | *
9-2-45 Snap Ring, .068 Thick (Rear) . . . . .. vt vttt it st sttt s as b anns 201387 * *
B-2-45 Snap Ring, .0T1 Thick (Rear) . . . . ... .0 it ittt e et e e s e s nan 201398 * *
9.245 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE RING GEAR
B-2-31 AT T o e e L R P R Mo FA 208325 | 1 1
B-2-33 Snap Ring, 082 ThicK. . ... ... . .0 ciorinnmnnreadsredhiens 200892 1 1
8.250 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK
9-2-28 TR oo A T At 204848 | 1| 1
§9-2-22 VAL b o o e e T N T R R s 1 209871 1 1
9-2-27 T i e T P e L s R g G e R 200901 1 1

*As Required

Y



TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS

USED
FIGURE FART | per car
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MUMBER | MODEL
513[514
9.250 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK (Cont’d)
9-2-25 B T 1 S S S S o S - L s 204850 1| 1
9-2-24 Cup........ Ty Eha ey e m e iy A R e o Yo e it kS e e e i i 204855 1 1
9.255 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE SHIFT CONTROL SHAFT
9-2-21 Bhatts . il s i i et e e T e AT e e e SO 200902 1 1
9-2-54 Pin, 5/32" %1 1/4" Taper. . . v v v v n v v vrn Py STl Y Sealie ity S e eyl 201327 1 1
5-2-23 Bpring, Lotk-Up _ . @ L. i e i h il e i e Sl W a e h e a e wa s e 204856 1 1
9-3-18 Spring, Retractor . . ... ... ... .. cicuucernaiaticnnnnans 200900 1 1
5-2-20 L e | e M o v o 0 L O S oo o< 200903 1 1
9.260 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL SHAFT LEVER
B-2-19 LOVEE o2 vs v s ssannueas R e o e et o e S PPl o S e ot 207978 1 1
Flatwasher. . ... .. R AL AR T il < T 201339 1 1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med, . . . ... ... .. o apate et i 4 240 1 1
Mut, 5/16"-18 Hx, . ... ... TR A T iade e 205 1 1
: 9.265 - ‘i‘_'HﬁNSMISEIDN OVERDRIVE GOVERNOR
9-2-40 CovernfiTNEE o bt g @REgEEN L.l 212385 1 1
y . Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. 51. .. o T e e e B TR asT 1 1
* Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth. . . .. . . . 00t i ittt i e e e et e e a s 273 1 1
9-2-42 Pinion {15 Teeth). . .. i vt i i it e it s s st s s ma s s v e s e nns fraan bl 200508 1 1
9-2-43 Gear [T Teath). & oo .o oo e e o e it Tl i a et A R 200910 ) 1 1
9-2-39 1 LT o R . A R o S 0 < 1T H L 200805 1 1
D-2-41 Retainar, s ok et e T S i R ST e E R 200906 1 1
Boot (RUBDETY & . o v v e o v v s o s s s asmas s snuseesssessnssess o 203101 1| 1
9.27T0 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL
41 R PR P < | L N et A S 204248 .1
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int, Tooth . .. ...... e L 642 | 1| 1
Jam Wk, L2020 Fw | . . ..ol . s DMAMRR R e B Ll 632 1 1
B o ate e e e e R atemm ] e g | R T e L R 207263 1 1
Bleewes . . o . pod aivi w5 foagmin S e s o R T R e 207264 1 1
Flatwasher, 1/4"™ . ... .. ......... Trans . k. =3 il vie ain boe oin 243 | 1] 1
Lockwasher, 14" . . ... ... ... ... Levar | o i o e wasnm 190 1 1
Mut, 1/4"=28 HX. . ... .c0onenrn Wy = e e 1 | Rt A © AT e 261 1 1,
Enob and Wire . ........00.00.0 b T e A AT S el a e e 212953 1.1
Grommet , . .00 h v P IR boef e A e § e e vin e e 206637 Bk |
Clip {on Steering Gear Housing Bolt). . .. .... ... o & PR R 20m020 ) 1| 1
9,275 - TRANSMISSION OVERDRIVE CONTROL BRACKET
Bracket (Chrome) {(at Inst. Board). . . . ... ... ..., RFIRREP SO . 212651 1|1
Serew, No. 10-24 x T/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. .. ......... T T T06 1 1
0 T R L ) 5 U s oo G SR 5 | i T 0 T e B ELEE 1, R it 212368 1 1
Bracket (at TranSmisSsIoN). o « « + v s v o 0 s s s 0 s s o s 5 8 s 8 6 80 s s nmnsnan 208061 1 1
9.282 - SPFEEDOMETER CABLE
Cable and Housing (WO/0D) (56 1/2" Long) . . . v v v e v v it veme e i 203520 | 1| 1
Cable and Housing (W/0D) (54 1/2" Long) .. . ... .. i it it e o e e v 212369 1 1
Bolt, 1/4"-20x 9/16" B, HA. BLo v 4 < o v v v e v o v nvnvnnanr v e 440 | 1| 1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .. .. ... ... .. nesanennan 190 1 1
Gasket. . .. ... R S AL PO M RO L k- 1. 1 AR A DRt 200923 1 1

L]




9 TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS
USED
FIGURE PART | per car
NUMBER GROUP, PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER | MODEL
S513] 3514
6,282 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE {Cont'd)
Grommet (WO/OD). . . . ottt i e i e A, 208062 | 1 1
Ralailer. . . v v v s o s s 6 48 s n s a s amessatstasannnnns R 208083 2 2
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Hd Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap c e a e e m e mE s SR 609 p 2
Grommet {in Cowl Panel) (W/0D). . . ... .... ... B R Ay 212373 1 1
Clip {on Floor Pan) (WO/OD). . . .o oo v i i n v e v v s e s mn e s aaas v ans 205932 1] 1
Clip {to Overdrive Control] . . ... v v i v i u v s s a et s e naas 203018 1] 1
Clip {on Cowl Panel) (W/OD) . .. .0 v vt v vnnnnrnronaesronsnsenans 208612 1| 1
9,284 - SPEEDOMETER CABLE CORE
Core (WO/0D) (56" LOnE) . . v v v v v v s v v e ans i 203522 | 1 1
Core (W/OD) (B4 LORE) .« v v v it v v v s s et s am e n s s st a e nns 212370 1} 1
9.286 - SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GEAR AND PINION
9-1-32 Gear, Standard .. ... 0o v vt i b et 200872 1 1
09-2-44 Gear, Overdrive ... ... ... . rnn B S e T 2y e 200920 1 1
Pinion (16 Teeth) (4.1 Axle Ratio). . . . . . .o oo i i it i it anvnnan 212360 1
Pinion (18 Teeth) (4.5% Axle Ratio) . . .« o o0 o v v v s s o c t v e c dmaaa s 212361 1 1
9.300 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER
9-3-24 Lever, UPPET « . - v v v v n s s s w s e v s sattananaiorsssossennoan 207985 1 1
0-3-27 o 11 1= o 1 T T 207986 | 1] 1
9-3-22 1 s £ R O S T I L e i 207987 2| 2
9-3-25 Spring, PIvol PIn. o o o v i i i i e e h e e e e s b e 2079886 1 1
9-3-23 KO . ©c v 6 & s s s e e m s s ek a T R A AR i E Emm ek ko H 212424 1 1
9.310 - TRANSMISSION GEAR SHIFT SHAFT
DRl . Shaft, UPPar . .o oo icnevvas el dicider Sasiche it 207990 | 1| 1
9-3-26 Spring, Shall End to LEVET . . . 0o o oo v mw v v s m s m st e e i 207991 1 1
9-3-21 T e S 3 S | | A 0 - s 207992 1 1
9-3-20 Bracket (io Steering Gear Jacket). . . . ... .. .. .. T A S i 207993 1 1
9-3-19 Balt with L/ W, & o ot s f e v v e n e o6 0 aw Foale i EiE e agheg T & 208646 2 2
9-3-16 Clamp (Upper to Lower Shaft) .. ....... T T PR T I i 207984 | 1| 1
9-3-17 Bolt, 5/16"-24 ®» 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. . . . . ... oo i it e e e e e 418 2 2
9-3-15 Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth . . .. ... ... ... . o s e 348 21 2
9-3-14 Mut, 5/167-24 HX. . .. oo ottt i n am s b s s s s s bt n o mn n e e 180 2 2
9-3-8 Shaft, Lower fincl, Cam) (9 1/8" Long) .. .. 0o vt i e i i n i v e s 212362 1 1
0-3-8 Shaft, Lower (incl. Cam) (10 1/8" Longl. . . .. ... oo i i ot v v v 212821 1 1
9,320 - TRAMSMISSION GEAR SHIFT LEVER - LOWER
9-3-29 Lever, Lowand Reverse. . . ... . v s s s s v s taamanectnsrossanns 212363 1 1
9-3-9 Spring, Lever o Cami. . . . . oo ittt v v n i s e e e e e 207997 1 1
9-3-13 (T T B e e A A S S o e LR 209266 | 1 1
8-3-6 Lever, Second and High, .« o o v v v v v v v i o ettt i s et e 212364 | 1| 1
9-3-7 Washer, Leverto Cam (Felt). . . . . . ..ot e e e e s 208000 1 1
9-3-3 Insulator, Leverto Rod. © . . o0 v i vt et v o et it v n e e n e a s s rr s 206649 2 2
9-3-30 Housing . . . oo v v v s n s o mme e e s mmmnsnss i e e P 208001 1 1
9-3-10 I T e e T e e e et ety ¥y e w el ke e s mi g 208002 1 1
9-3-11 Boltiwilh-LAW e o e e oo ot o LTRGBSl DA s T, 208647 | 4| 4
§-3-12 2 T T I A 205453 1 1
0-3-31 L 1 e O S e PPt R 208003 1 1
9-3-33 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" F H, « o v oo v nev v nresnnsnrmnanesns 418 | 2| 2
9-3-32 Lockwasher, 57167 Ext. TOOHE . . o o v v v o m e e i e e br oo e e 48} 21 2




»

a 1.

TRANSMISSION AND CONTROLS 9
ED
FIGURE PART ?EL;SCM
i GROUF, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION R oo
513|514
_ 9,340 - TRAMNSMISSION GEAR SHIFT ROD
9-3-28 Rod, Low and Reverse . ... ....... LR N e TR iy e o o 212365 | 1| 1
9-3-34 Rod, Second and High . . ... .. ... ... .... i e X et T s 212366 1 1
g=3=-1 L] R e A~ Gear |~ e 208006 2 2
9-3-2 Jam Mut, 3/8"-24 Hx.. . . .0 oo v v vn s Shift [*r-rrroreraeas 188 | 4| 4
BlaBVa . . .- s i ca i emm e e Levap [ "t s e 204299 2 2
g9-3- Flatwasher, 3/8" 8m.. . . v v v v v v w v S T 247 4 | 4
9-3-4 L T ST (i R TR S Gl IR - 205690 | 2 | 2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Lg. . . . ... . o0t { to } ............... 344 | 4| 4
Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia. . . . .. .0 ou o u Trans e . o1 2 2
&
¥
PN -
: 71
Tk




	kfpm580060.jpg
	kfpm580061.jpg
	kfpm580062.jpg
	kfpm580063.jpg
	kfpm580064.jpg
	kfpm580065.jpg
	kfpm580066.jpg
	kfpm580067.jpg
	kfpm580068.jpg
	kfpm580069.jpg
	kfpm580070.jpg
	kfpm580071.jpg

